= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 13:30 LINGFIELD, 2m

‘ ’f p/UP31- DANDY TIMES (IRE) 261
b g Central Park - Distinctly Flo Jo

2 {I}; 36 DARKEST DAY (RE) 9
L o b g Aizavoski - Dempseys Luck
3 [ _{' 7/49-74 EURKASH (FR) 26
| . b g Irish Wells - Meralda
4 . 1- HOLD THAT TAUGHT 254
b g Kayf Tara - Belle Magello

7 60 THAT'S A SHAME (IRE) 15

b g Beat Hollow - Housekeeping

6 @9 66 UAE SOLDIER (UsA) 15

b g Dansili - Time On

32- YAA SALAAM (IRE) 237
ch g Helmet - Ya Hajar

Sandown.

Top Tip: YAA SALAAM (7)
Watch out for: HOLD THAT TAUGHT (4)

610-12

410-12

510-12h

410-12

410-12

410-12

510-12

Guernsey Down Syndrome Group Charity Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

Jack Quinlan

Joanne Thomason-

murphy

J E Moore
G L Moore

W T Kennedy
P R Webber

Charlie Deutsch
Miss V Williams

Joshua Moore
G L Moore

M Goldstein
P Butler

T Scudamore
D Pipe

ATR VERDICT: YAA SALAAM won five times on the Flat for Andreas Wohler in Germany and
showed some promise over hurdles in the spring following a move to his current stable. Given a wind
operation over the summer, a market check is strongly recommended on his return to action and a bold
bid could be on the cards if the vibes are positive. Venetia Williams' new recruit Hold That Taught is
similarly one to monitor in the betting, while Darkest Day has place claims if building on his last run at

EEEE] races

117

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& AppStore

Jiliy CovLaso Fos
ana3012


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

