

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 13:30 LINGFIELD, 2m

Guernsey Down Syndrome Group Charity Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	1	P/UP31-	DANDY TIMES (IRE) 261 b g Central Park - Distinctly Flo Jo	6 10 - 12	Jack Quinlan Joanne Thomason- murphy	-
2		36	DARKEST DAY (IRE) 9 b g Aizavoski - Dempseys Luck	4 10 - 12	J E Moore G L Moore	-
3		7/49-74	EURKASH (FR) 26 b g Irish Wells - Meralda	5 10 - 12h	W T Kennedy P R Webber	-
4		1-	HOLD THAT TAUGHT 254 b g Kayf Tara - Belle Magello	4 10 - 12	Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams	-
5		60	THAT'S A SHAME (IRE) 15 b g Beat Hollow - Housekeeping	4 10 - 12	Joshua Moore G L Moore	-
6		66	UAE SOLDIER (USA) 15 b g Dansili - Time On	4 10 - 12	M Goldstein P Butler	-
7		32-	YAA SALAAM (IRE) 237 ch g Helmet - Ya Hajar	5 10 - 12	T Scudamore D Pipe	117

ATR VERDICT: YAA SALAAM won five times on the Flat for Andreas Wohler in Germany and showed some promise over hurdles in the spring following a move to his current stable. Given a wind operation over the summer, a market check is strongly recommended on his return to action and a bold bid could be on the cards if the vibes are positive. Venetia Williams' new recruit Hold That Taught is similarly one to monitor in the betting, while Darkest Day has place claims if building on his last run at Sandown.

Top Tip: YAA SALAAM (7)

Watch out for: HOLD THAT TAUGHT (4)









